Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------|
| Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc. | | 05/14/2008 | CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Norment Security Group, Inc. | |
|-------------------|------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2530 Riva Road | |
| Internal Address: | Suite 201 | |
| City: | Annapolis | |
| State/Country: | MARYLAND | |
| Postal Code: | 21401 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 3207566 | NORSHIELD |
| Serial Number: | 78679914 | AIRTEQ |
| Serial Number: | 77224205 | MAXWALL |
| Serial Number: | 78679901 | NORMENT |
| Serial Number: | 78679934 | TRENTECH |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)735-2000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2127353000

Email: Elisha.Sakur@skadden.com

Correspondent Name: Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom

Address Line 1: Four Times Square Address Line 2: Attn: Jennifer Ward

New York, NEW YORK 10036 Address Line 4:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003780 FRAME: 0624

900107024

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 109120/1 | | | |
|--|-----------------|--|--|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Jennifer Ward | | | |
| Signature: | /Jennifer Ward/ | | | |
| Date: | 05/20/2008 | | | |
| Total Attachments: 5 source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page4.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page5.tif | | | | |

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is given as of this 14th day of May, 2008, by WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC., a California corporation, located at 2450 Colorado Avenue, Suite 3000 West, Santa Monica, California 90404, in its capacity as Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties (together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, the "Assignor"), in favor of NORMENT SECURITY GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation, located at 2530 Riva Road, Suite 201, Annapolis, Maryland 21401 ("Assignee"). Capitalized terms used in this Release, but not defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed to them in the Trademark Security Agreement, Credit Agreement, or Security and Pledge Agreement referred to below, as applicable.

WHEREAS, Compudyne Corporation, a Nevada corporation, the guarantors from time to time party thereto (including Assignee), the Administrative Agent, Assignor, and the Lenders entered into that certain Credit and Guaranty Agreement, dated as of November 1, 2007 (as at any time amended, the "Credit Agreement");

WHEREAS, as a condition precedent to the effectiveness of the Credit Agreement and the obligations of the Lenders to make the financial accommodations to the Borrower under the Credit Agreement, the Obligors executed and delivered that certain Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of November 1, 2007 (as it may be amended, modified, extended, renewed or replaced from time to time, the "Security and Pledge Agreement") among Assignor, other guarantors from time to time a party thereto, and the Assignee in its capacity as Collateral Agent for the Lenders from time to time party to the Credit Agreement;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement, Assignor and Assignee entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 1, 2007 (the "Trademark Security Agreement") which was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 18, 2007, at Reel 3680/Frame 0919;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, Assignee granted to Assignor, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, any and all right, title and interest of Assignee in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks and Trademark applications listed on Exhibit A hereto, whether then owned or existing or owned, acquired, or arising thereafter;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire that Assignor terminate and release its continuing security interest in the Trademark Collateral of Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Assignor hereby terminates and releases its continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, any right, title and interest of Assignee in, to and under the

Trademark Collateral, and reassigns any and all interest that it may have therein to Assignee. For avoidance of doubt, Assignor's continuing security interest and right of set-off against the Trademark Collateral of all other Obligors under the Security and Pledge Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

The terms of Sections 8.10, 8.14 and 8.15 of the Credit Agreement, with respect to governing law, submission to jurisdiction, venue and waiver of jury trial are incorporated herein by reference, *mutatis mutandis*, and the parties hereto agree to such terms.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

658203.01-New York Server 5A - MSW

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS to be executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date above first written.

ASSIGNOR:

WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC., as Collateral Agent

Name: DANIEL WHITWER
Title: VICE PRESIDENT

Acknowledged by:

ASSIGNEE:

NORMENT SECURITY GROUP, INC.

> Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS to be executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date above first written.

ASSIGNOR:

| WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC., 8 |
|-------------------------------------|
| Collateral Agent |
| |
| |
| Ву: |
| Name: |
| Title: |
| |
| Acknowledged by: |
| ricknowledged by. |
| ASSIGNEE: |
| |
| NORMENT SECURITY GROUP, INC |
| |
| By: Party, No Name: Part G. Mura |
| By: Vane 3, 13 |
| Name: Parch. Mura |
| Title: CFo |
| —, — |

Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

EXHIBIT A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

| Country | Trademark | Reg. No. (App. No.) | Reg. Date (App. Date) | Record Owner | Status/ Comments |
|---------|-----------|-------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------|
| U.S. | AIRTEQ | 3306565 (78/679,914) | 10/09/2007 (7/27/2005) | Norment Security Group, Inc. | Registered |
| U.S. | MAXWALL | (77/224,205) | (7/8/2007) | Norment Security Group, Inc. | Pending |
| U.S. | NORMENT | (78/679,901) | (7/27/2005) | Norment Security Group, Inc. | Pending |
| U.S. | NORSHIELD | 3,207,566 | 2/13/2007 | Norment Security Group, Inc. | Registered |
| U.S. | TRENTECH | (78/679,934) | (7/27/2005) | Norment Security Group, Inc. | Pending |

658203.01-New York Server 5A - MSW

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003780 FRAME: 0630

RECORDED: 05/20/2008 REEL: 0